
Illinois Tech (6-16,4-6 NACC) -vs- UC Santa Cruz (16-6,0-0 DIII Independent)
3/27/2026 at River Forest, IL (Igini Sports Forum)

 
 

 
Illinois Tech (6-16,4-6 NACC)

 
 
UC Santa Cruz (16-6,0-0 DIII Independent)

Site: River Forest, IL (Igini Sports Forum)
Date: 3/27/2026   Attendance: 80   Time: 2:03 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Illinois Tech (0) 14 19 23
UC Santa Cruz (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
6 Henderson, Paul 3 6 1 10 .500 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 8.0
8 Hanny, Aaron 3 7 3 18 .222 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.0
9 Matos, Raul 3 1 0 3 .333 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1.0
13 Michler, Matthew 3 0 0 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Haufschild, Tyson 3 6 3 13 .231 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 0 1 6.5
14 Sanders, Beck 3 3 2 9 .111 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 4.5
23 Boger, Kyle 3 4 0 6 .667 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.0
18 Dominguez, Sebastian 2 1 1 3 .000 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.5
4 Bergren, Jared 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0.0
1 Goh, Samuel 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
24 Kimoto, Jelani 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
5 Baus, Zachary 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 32 28 10 63 .286 25 3 5 8 0 4 1 17 0 11 35.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 4 20 0.15
2 8 4 16 0.25
3 13 2 27 0.407

28 10 63 .286

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
11 Norman, Riley 3 9 2 18 .389 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 10.5
13 Fisher, Noy 3 8 4 14 .286 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 15.0
23 Erickson, Evan 3 9 1 11 .727 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 10.0
6 Ownbey, Kyle 3 3 0 4 .750 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
4 Taylor, Logan 3 0 0 2 .000 23 1 3 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 3.0
2 Contreras, AJ 3 7 1 14 .429 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 7.0
17 Valente, Caio 3 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
19 Nayak, Nick 3 3 0 6 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.0
8 Donchuanchom, Marcus 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
3 Popejoy, Liam 2 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
1 Hotchkiss, Griffin 2 2 0 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.0
25 Espinoza, Andres 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
10 Adejumo, Jordan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Harris, Drake 1 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 37 43 8 76 .461 39 1 11 14 2 2 0 23 0 5 57.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 0 22 0.682
2 10 2 16 0.5
3 18 6 38 0.316

43 8 76 .461

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 3 1 5 9
Lead changes 0 1 2 3



 
 


